**P**001

Docket No.: PWL-10002/15

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	<b>PATENTS ONLY</b>		Υ	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼	•	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please reco	rd the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);     William Paul		2. Name an	d address of receiv	/ing party(ies);
		Address:	511 River Ridge D	rive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		A) a	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>			
	l Merger		**	
☐ Security Agreement ☐		City: Wat	terford Township	State/Prov.: Michigan
Other	<u>-</u> -	Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 48327
Execution Date: December 4, 2003	···	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	⊠ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	pers(s):		- t. <u>-</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	n, the execution	date of the applica	ation is:
	Filing date B. Patent No.(s)			
10/278,271 Decem	ber 4, 2003			
*II.	Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Douglas J. McEvoy		7. Total fee (	 37 CFR 3.41);	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. 34,385		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprin	kle, Anderson			
& Citkowski, P.C.	· .	⊠ Author	ized to be charged	to deposit account
280 North Old Woodward - Suite 400	h-14.	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
· <del></del>	ate/Prov.: MI	07-1180	BOY.	
Country: U.S.A. ZIF	2: <u>48009</u>	(Attach dup	licate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	Jiop is true and	l correct and any at	
Douglas J. McEvoy  Name of Person Signing	<i>JN</i>			Jan. 6, 2004
Total	number of pages including o	Signature over sheet attachm	nents, anyo 🔪 🖵	3 Date
	fall documents to be recorded with Mail Ston Assignment	required cover sheet int	formation to:	ATENT
700059239	Director of the United States P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	Patent and Trademark ndria, VA 22313-1450	SOFFEEL: 0142	237 FRAME: 0264

## RECORDATION SHEET

Page 2

## ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTIES:

Patent Application Serial Number 10/278,271

Todd Larson 624 Akehurst Lane Whitelake, MI 48386

Russ Bruner 7632 Provincial Canton, MI 48187

> **PATENT** REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0265

.Daas

## ASSIGNMENT

William Paul , an individual residing at 511 River Ridge WHEREAS, I, Drive, Waterford Township. MI 48327 have invented FLOOR AND CEILING RECEIVING TRACKS FOR SEATING METAL AND WOOD STUDS AND THE LIKE AND WHICH IN PARTICULAR INCLUDE SPACED-APART PUNCH HOLES ALONG FIRST AND SECOND SIDES THEREOF, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Carol Paul, an individual residing at 511 River Ridge Drive, Waterford Township. MI 48327 desires to acquire forty-seven percent interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

WHEREAS, Todd Larson, an individual residing at 624 Akehurst Lane, Whitelake MI 48386 desires to acquire three percent interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

WHEREAS, Russ Bruner, an individual residing at 7632 Provincial. Canton. MI 48187 desires to acquire three percent interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, William Paul, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Carol Paul, Todd Larson and Russ Bruner their successors and assigns, a partial interest of my respective entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by me on the 3rd day of December, 2003, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.10/728.271, filed December 4, 2003, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patent so that pursuant to this Assignment, William Paul and Carol Paul will each own forty-seven-percent of said invention; and Todd Larson and Russ Bruner will each own three percent of said invention, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States application to said individuals as Partial assignees thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to Carol Paul, Todd Larson and Russ Bruner or their representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned. Whiteam Pary

Date: 01/6/9004

PATENT REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 01/06/2004